508130767 09/20/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8177947

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF ADDRESS			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
NEW AGE PERFORMAN	NCE INC.			09/19/2023	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	NEW AGE PERFORMANCE INC.				
Street Address:	1102 AEROWOOD DRIVE				
City:	MISSISSA	MISSISSAUGA			
State/Country:	CANADA				
Postal Code:	L4W 1Y5				
	I				
Fax Number:	(41	6)961-5081	that is upsuce	eestul it will be cont	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	(41 e sent to th	6)961-5081 e e-mail address first; if f that is unsuccessful, it			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	41) e sent to th provided; it	e e-mail address first; if			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	(41 e sent to th b rovided; il 410 ricl	e e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it 59615000 nes@patents-toronto.com	will be sent via		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(41 e sent to th brovided; it 41(rich RIC	e e-mail address first; if t that is unsuccessful, it 69615000 nes@patents-toronto.com CHES, MCKENZIE & HEF	<i>will be sent via</i> BERT LLP		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(41 e sent to th b rovided; ii 410 ricl RI0 2 E	e e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it 59615000 nes@patents-toronto.com CHES, MCKENZIE & HEP BLOOR STREET EAST, S	<i>will be sent via</i> BERT LLP JITE 1800		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(41 e sent to th b rovided; ii 410 ricl RI0 2 E	e e-mail address first; if t that is unsuccessful, it 69615000 nes@patents-toronto.com CHES, MCKENZIE & HEF	<i>will be sent via</i> BERT LLP JITE 1800		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(41 e sent to th provided; if 41(rich RIC 2 E TC	e e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it 59615000 nes@patents-toronto.com CHES, MCKENZIE & HEP BLOOR STREET EAST, S	<i>will be sent via</i> BERT LLP JITE 1800		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(41 e sent to th provided; if 41(rich RIC 2 E TC	e e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it 69615000 nes@patents-toronto.com CHES, MCKENZIE & HER BLOOR STREET EAST, S RONTO, CANADA M4W3	<i>will be sent via</i> BERT LLP JITE 1800		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(41 e sent to th provided; if 41(rich RIC 2 E TC	e e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it 69615000 nes@patents-toronto.com CHES, MCKENZIE & HER BLOOR STREET EAST, S RONTO, CANADA M4W3 D10914	<i>will be sent via</i> BERT LLP JITE 1800		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	(41 e sent to th provided; if 41(rich RIC 2 E TC	e e-mail address first; if 5 that is unsuccessful, it 59615000 hes@patents-toronto.com CHES, MCKENZIE & HEF BLOOR STREET EAST, S RONTO, CANADA M4W3 D10914 GARY MARK TRAVIS	<i>will be sent via</i> BERT LLP JITE 1800		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	(41 e sent to th provided; if 41(rich RIC 2 E TC	e e-mail address first; if 5 that is unsuccessful, it 59615000 nes@patents-toronto.com CHES, MCKENZIE & HEF BLOOR STREET EAST, S RONTO, CANADA M4W3 D10914 GARY MARK TRAVIS /Gary M. Travis/	<i>will be sent via</i> BERT LLP JITE 1800		

	Application No.	29/504867
CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF	Confirmation No.	5000
ASSIGNEE	Filing Date	October 10, 2014
	First Inventor	Robert CHARLTON
	Art Unit	2912
	Examiner	n/a
	Docket No.	D10914

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 U.S.A.

Dear Commissioner:

The undersigned has been advised that the address of the assignee was changed from:

NEW AGE PERFORMANCE INC. 1200 Aerowood Drive, Unit 8 Mississauga, Ontario L4W 2S7 Canada

to:

NEW AGE PERFORMANCE INC. 1102 Aerowood Drive Mississauga, Ontario L4W 1Y5 Canada

It is respectfully requested that this change be recorded in the records of the Office

Respectfully submitted,	
RICHES, MCKENZIE & HERBER	۲ LLP
ent	
By:	
Gary M. Travis	
Reg. No. 4 3551	
2 Bloor Street East, Su	ite 1800
Toronto, Ontario M4W	3J5
Canada	

GMT/tf

September 21, 2023

RECORDED: 09/20/2023